Amphenol
Cable
T-6
287 Series SPECTRAPLOY TACTICAL Fibre Optic Multi Core Cable 5.4mm ØD
Specifications Optical Performance
Process Conditions Value/Performance
Typical
Attenuation

Customer must specify length required.
Weight 2/4 core 62.5/125 34Kg/Km Typical
Part Number System:
       287-X X XX
SPECTRAPLOY     SHEATH COLOUR
Multi-Core Fibre Cable     11: Dull Black
      12: Dull Purple
NUMBER OF CORES    13: Black
2: 2 Cores
4: 4 Cores     FIBRE SIZE
      1: 62.5/125
6 & 8 Core available upon request    2: 50/125
   3: 8/125
LTD
G127 Series CAT 5 UTP Cable
Materials
Conductor – 24 AWG Bare Copper
Drain Wire FTP – 24 AWG Tinned Copper
Insulator  – HD-PE
Jacket  – PVC
Jacket Colour – Gray
Mechanical
Jacket ØD UTP – 5.2mm ± 0.2 mm
Jacket ØD FTP – 6mm ± 0.2 mm
Jacket Thickness – 0.53 mm
Standard length supplied is 200 meters, however
customer can choose length required. Order information
must state length required separately.
Environment
Temperature – 75ºC
Electrical
Spark Test – 2000VAC/0.15 sec min
Dielectric Strength – 750VAC/1 sec min
Capacitance – 56nF/Km max (mutual)
Resistance
DC At 20ºC max – 93.8Ω/Km
DC Unbalanced – 5% max
Insulation  – 1500MΩ/100M @ 20ºC
Impedance – 100Ω ± 15% 1-100MHz
Part Number: Description Twisted Pair Colour Code
G127 CAT5 008 Cat.5 Unshielded Twisted Pair
Solid 24 AWG Cable
G127 CAT5 008A Cat.5 Unshielded Twisted Pair
Stranded 24 AWG Cable
G127 CAT5 008E Cat.5 Foil-shielded Twisted Pair
Stranded 24 AWG Cable
G127 CAT6 008 Cat.6 Unshielded Twisted Pair
Solid 24 AWG PVC Cable
UTP Cable
G127 CAT6 008A Cat.6 Unshielded Twisted Pair
Stranded 24 AWG PVC Cable
1 – Brown & Brown/White
2 – Orange & Orange/White
3 – Blue & Blue/White
4 – Green & Green/White
FTP Cable
 AMTA
<<